Tariff No.	11					2nd	Revised Pag	ae No. 21			
Company Name		er:	Rabanco L'	TD & Rabar	nco Recycling, Inc.			,			
Registered Trade					lauling, Rabanco Compan		Connections, Issa	guah Division			
riegieterea riad					nthly Rates (continu			44411 211101011			
Rates in this item apply:											
residential pr condominium (2) When requir recycling, an condominium	operty. This ir ns, etc., where ed by a local g d yardwaste se ns, and apartm ty owner or ma	ncludes sing service is b overnment s ervice must ent building anager.	le family dv illed directly service leve be provided s of less that	vellings, dup v to the occu l ordinance l for single-f an 4 resider	d yardwaste service blexes, apartments, upant of each reside , solid waste collecti family dwellings, dup ntial units, where ser	mobile hon ntial unit, a on, curbsid plexes, mot	nes, nd/or e pile homes,				
Newskey of	F	Orations	Develo	Mandanata			No Como L				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			ontainer				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$5.50	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	0.40				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$7.79	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	0.50				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$14.50	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	1.00				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$21.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	1.50				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$27.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	2.00				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$34.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	2.50				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$7.35	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	1.00				
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	1.50				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	1.50				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$3.00	\$6.75	\$5.80		\$	0.50				
Recycle Only			\$7.75								
Yardwaste Only				\$6.80							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$2.08>(R) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)</credit>											
Issued by:	Mark E. Grego	g, District Se	ervice Analy	-	ling service rates o			Decembe	er 51, 2000		
Issue date: Dec	emper 7, 2005			(For Official	Effective Date: A Use Only)	prii 1, 2006)				
Docket No. TG			Date:			Зу:					

Tariff No.	11		3rd Revised Page No. 23							
Company Name					nco Recycling, Inc. G-12					
Registered Trade					Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Divi	sion				
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:										
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This in ns, etc., where ed by a local g d yardwaste s ns, and apartm ty owner or ma	ncludes sing service is b jovernment ervice must hent building anager.	le family dv illed directly service leve be provided is of less the	vellings, dup / to the occu el ordinance, d for single-f an 4 residen	d yardwaste services (where noted) for blexes, apartments, mobile homes, upant of each residential unit, and/or , solid waste collection, curbside family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, ntial units, where service is billed					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$ 5.50 • 7.70	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$ 7.79	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 0.50					
2 Can	WG/WR	\$ 14.50	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.00					
3 Can	WG/WR	\$ 21.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/WR	\$ 27.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/WR	\$ 34.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 2.50					
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 7.35	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.00					
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 13.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.50					
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.50					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 5.80	\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only		φ 0.00	\$ 9.26	φ 0.00	φ 0.00					
Yardwaste Only			φ 9.20	\$ 6.80						
,					arbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling					
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$1.95> (R) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)</credit>										
Issued by:	Mark E. Greg	g, District S	ervice Analy	-	ling service rates on this page expire on: Decer	iibei 31, 2000				
-	-	-								
Issue date: Dec	ember 7, 2005	5		(For Official	Effective Date: April 1, 2006 Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No.	11	2nd Revised Page No. 27									
Company Name Registered Trac		mber:			nco Recycli Hauling, Rabar	•	•12 , Rabanco Connecti	ons, Issaquah I	Division		
		ltem 105 -	- Multi-fami	ly Service -	Rates per (Container					
Service Area:	As defined	d in Append	dix A&B								
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8	3 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$2.72	\$5.35	\$6.77	\$13.18	\$15.95	\$24.36	\$36.04	\$47.72	\$71.33		93.94
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$2.72	\$5.35	\$6.77	\$13.18	\$15.95	\$24.36	\$36.04	\$47.72	\$71.33		93.94
Special Pick-ups	\$6.22	\$8.85	\$10.27	\$16.68	\$18.48	\$27.86	\$39.24	\$51.72	\$77.33		97.44
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 9.90	\$ 14.90	\$	17.40
Temporary Account	t										
Initial Delivery				\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$	21.64
Pickup Rate				\$ 25.57	\$ 27.21	\$ 34.29	\$ 43.80	\$ 52.03	\$ 65.38	\$	80.46
Rent Per Day				\$1.01	\$1.01	\$1.01	\$1.01	\$1.01	\$1.01		\$1.01
Rent Per Month											
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program au The charge yardwaste Recycling Customers particular t fails to set	re shown or e included ir program ar- debit/ <credi s will be cha rip. No creo receptacles</credi 	n page30. n this rate for e shown on t> (if application rged for ser dit will be give out for colle	or yardwaste page able) is: (A)- vice reques ven for parti ection.	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> . <\$.17> per y ted even if f ially filled ca	Description/ yard. iewer units a ins. No crea	ription/rules rel /rules related to are picked up o dits will be give	n a n if custome	-		
Note 5:	regular pic		asional extra	a can, unit,	toter, mini-c	an, or micro	o-mini-can on a			_	
			Rate per i	receptacle				Rate per	receptacle		
	Type of r	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of	f receptacle	Per p	vickup		
	32-gallon o	an or unit	\$2.72			90-gallon to	oter	n/a			
	Mini-can		n/a								
	Micro-mini-	-can	n/a								
	60-gallon t	oter	n/a		J						
Note 6: Note 7:	Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.										
Accessorial cha	irges assess	sed (lids, un	locking, unl	atching, etc	:.)						
	Gate charg	ge \$1.11									
				Recycling	service ra	tes on this	page expire o	n: Decemb	er 31, 2006		
Issued by:	Mark E. Gr	egg, Distric	t Service Ar	nalyst							
Issue date: Dec	cember 7, 2	005				Effective D	ate: April 1, 20	06			
	,			(For Official	l Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Da	ate:			Ву:		_		

Tariff No. 11

2nd Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number:Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.G-12Registered Trade Name(s)Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

Item 106 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B

NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.

NOTE: IN	e rates on this page a	oply to compactor	s with compaction ra	tios of up to	3.5 to 1.				
			Size	e or Type of (Container				
Permanen	t Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)								
First Pick	cup		\$123.14	\$212.52	\$271.28				
Each Ad	ditional Pickup		\$123.14	\$212.52	\$271.28				
Special F	Pickups		\$123.14	\$212.52	\$271.28				
Temporar	-				•				
Initial De									
Pickup R									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per									
Note1:	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ent requires more ged for service re	e frequent service or a equested, even if few	unless putres er containers	cibles are invo	lved.			
Note 2:	Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 3:	Rates contained in th	is item include \$2	.68 per yard for recy	cling services	6.				
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.60>(A) per yard.</credit>								
Accessoria	I charges assessed (li Gate charge \$1.11	ds, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)						
		Recycling	service rates on th	is page exp	ire on: Decem	ber 31, 2006			
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distri	ct Service Analyst	t						
Issue date	December 7, 2005				te: April 1, 200	06			
			(For Official Use Or	nly)					
Docket No	. TG	Da	ate:		Ву:				

Tariff No 2nd Revised Page No. 31											
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division											
Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B											
				Size	e or Type of Co	ntainer					
Permane	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 22.00	\$ 27.50								
First Pic	kup	\$96.80	\$110.20	\$123.60			\$177.20	\$204.00			
	dditional Pickup	\$96.80	\$110.20	\$123.60		\$150.40	\$177.20	\$204.00			
Special	Pickups	\$96.80	\$110.20	\$123.60	\$137.00	\$150.40	\$177.20	\$204.00			
Tempora	ry Service										
Initial De	elivery	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00		\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00			
Pickup I		\$96.80	\$110.20	\$123.60			\$177.20	\$204.00			
	er Calendar Day	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20				\$ 2.20			
Rent Pe	er Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is:(A) <\$.17>per yard.</credit> 										
Accessori	al charges assessed (li Gate charge \$1.11	ds, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006											
Issued by	: Mark E. Gregg, Distrie	ct Service Analys	st								
	e: December 7, 2005			<u> </u>		e: April 1, 2006					
Docket No	o. TG	C	,	Official Use Or	.,		_				

Tariff No.	11					2nd Revised	Page No. 32				
	npany Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 istered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division										
<u>Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Ar	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A & B									
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanen	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pick	up	\$141.60	\$168.40	\$195.20	\$222.00	\$248.80	\$275.60	\$302.40			
	ditional Pickup	\$141.60	\$168.40	\$195.20	\$222.00	\$248.80	\$275.60	\$302.40			
Temporary			-								
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.01 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.60>(A)per yard.</credit> Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.68 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.11 Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device 											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006											
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Anal	lyst								
Issue date:	December 7, 2005		(For (Official Use On	Effective Date:	April 1, 2006					
			(, c) C		.,						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						